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11, Special Fares for Southerner Express Train Services
This section is revoked and the following new section substituted:

11. Special Fares for Southerner Express Train Services

1. Fares—The following special fares will be charged for travel on the Southerner express

service between Christchurch and Invercargill and intermediate stations.
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Christchurch ... ... 4.80 8.80 13.60 19.85 23.00 2420 28.20 31.55
Ashburton vee e 4.25 9.40 1535 18.50 19.85 23.75 27.20
Timaru . e .. 510 11.35 1450 1585 19.75 23.05
Oamaru .. 6.85 990 11.35 1490 18.65
Dunedin e e .. .. .. 3.50 4.50 8.15 11.80
Mitton... e e .. .. .. .. 1.60 5.60 8.90
Balclutha e e .. .. .. .. .. 4.15 7.70
Gore ... . 4.00

2. Return Journeys—The fare for a return journey will be double the single journey fare.
3. Availability and Break of Journey—Tickets at the foregoing special fares will have the same

availability (both as to period of time and break of journey) as ordinary tickets.

4. Children under 4 years of age in the charge of a responsible person travel free; 4 years of age

and under 15 years of age half the above fares computed to the next 5 cents.

14. Ordinary Tickets: South Island
This section is revoked and the following new section substituted:

14. Ordinary Tickets: South Island

1. Fares—Ordinary single tickets for travel between the under-mentioned stations will be

charged at the following rates:
(a) Between Christchurch and Picton and intermediate stations:
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Christchurch ... 0.65 095 1.45 1.90 310 365 500 625 690 950 1420 1540 16.60
Papanui e 065 095 155 295 325 445 595 660 9.00 1385 1505 1640
Belfast .. 0.65 1.30 240 305 415 595 6.25 875 13.60 1465 16.10
Kaiapoi .. 09 19 260 38 575 595 860 13.50 1440 1570
Rangiora o 1.45 190 310 500 575 800 1270 1390 1525
Amberley .. 090 220 380 445 695 11.60 1290 1420
Waipara .. 1.55 325 400 660 1120 1235 13.75
Scargill .. 190 295 575 1015 11.35 12.70
Mina .. 095 4.00 860 9.8 109
Pamassus o 3.25 8.00 9.00 1045 °
Kaikoura .. 575 660 7.85
Seddon . 1.55 3.10
Blenheim o 1.85

(b) Between Christchurch and Greymouth and Intermediate stations:
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Christchurch 055 090 155 230 295 355 400 475 575 595 630 690 690 7.55
Addington . 065 145 230 260 355 400 450 575 595 625 690 690 7.45
Homby .. . 095 185 230 3.10 355 425 510 575 625 625 660 7.40
Rolleston. . 1.00 155 230 295 365 445 500 575 595 625 6.60
Kirwee . .. 090 145 185 295 370 415 485 505 545 6.05
Darfield . . 095 155 230 310 380 425 475 500 575
Sheffield . .. 090 155 245 3.10 3.65 4.00 425 500
Springfield o 095 190 260 3.10 -.3.55 400 445
Staircase . .. 1.00 185 230 295 3.10 3.8
Craigieburn .. 090 145 185 220 295
.- 090 1.00 155 230
Cora Lynn . 090 0595 175
Bealey Bridge .. 065 130
. 0.95
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